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Action taken on Law Commission reports

+
*46, SHRI VIJAY KUMAR YADAV:
SHRI CHITTA BASU :

Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleated
1o lay a statement showing :

(a) whether Government have received seven reports from the Law Commission during the last two years ;

(b) if so, the details and subjects covered by these reports; and

(c) the action being taken thercon 7

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAGAN NATH KAUSHAL) : (a) to (v)
The desired statement is at Annexure ‘A’

Anncure ‘A’

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) They are on the following subjects :—

(1) +*Government Privilege in Evidence" —(Eighty- Eighth Report submitied on 10.1.1983)

(2) “Limitation Act,  1963"—
(Eighty-Ninth Rcport received on 28.2.1981)

(3) *Grounds of Divorce amongst Christians in India™’— (Ninetieth
Report received on 17.5 1983)

(4) *“Dowry Deaths and Law Reform™—(Ninety-First Report received on 10.8.83)

() “Damages in Applicalidns for Judicial Review’‘—(Ninety-
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Second Report received on

7.9.1983)

(6) *“Disclosure of Sources of Informations by Mass Media™” —
(Ninety-Third Report received on 1.10 1983).

(7) “Evidence obtained illegally or Improperly” — (Ninety-Fourth
Report received on 3.11 83),

(¢v The Reports received from the Commission are in knglish and the same have to be translated in Hindi with the assistance of the officiul Language Wing of this Ministry before it is decided to lay them before Pariiament. All the Reports have to be printed both in Hindi and English for this purpose.

In so far as Ninety-First, Ninety-Second and Ninety-Fourth Reports are concerned, the Hindi translations have been received With a view to cutung short the delay in printing, it has been decided to get these reports cyclostyled as the same are not bulky.Afier copies of the Reports are ready and exim ned, the same will be placed on the Tablc of the House.
This will be donc as early as possible.

As regards the other Report:, action is being taken to get them translated intu Hindi. After the translation is complete, the printed copies are available and the cxamination is done, these reports will also be laid on the Table of the House.

Nt faemz gwre arzm ;o wsdw wEIRd, A1 FAHEw F1 fewiedsgz go
AT Y A9 g AT | qara F aqran
7ot 2 e ara fralg's o wem &
&t & | fywet ar7 27 Amed 1980 F
At sHRE Y oF fd dw g€ oy,
IOF AR A H F1E N frq)E
A8 ®Y 7€ | @ "W 7 A9A Fara
¥ aamar § 5 srgarg w93 4 frwaa
7 faawY xoig & fogd qarr ad) 4
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w#t | Ffw, e § & 356 10.8.83,
7.0.83 3T 3.11.83 ¥ W iz’
q1g, IAFT ar fe=dr FgAR @Y owaAT
SHF 417 10.1.83 31T 28.2.83 ¥ AT
faqrz’w 2 oY faar amm o8 wie
& guT g &, wwwr feedt wgEe et qF Agy gar 20 F @ S=Ar AreaT g fe rearar 219 ¥ ag o ferY ¥ wgarsa 9 & I Frwr
27

fs 393 arz a1 @ g 2,
TaEr ferdt sgery g q¥r & oMl faawr feedt srgare & W71 B AR fig & ot warfra ady g€ & R ==
9T O FAEN Wl % | THET F4!
FLq F 7

Wrus Wy AL W& F, ¥
a7 27

o ATy FYew A T A
ag agvar 2 & &1 aF &3 q3dr 2
us fegrdt § A0 FUAT T247 2 17
ga¥ sy fwe a7 g=ar 2 | g9% ame
Y feqEie cwma wwifer Fear g
|ret Af-femFde & owifad ag
Far afew gadl fafredtr & ot wm Y it 2 o faoiE feedt ® gh'rérz g1 7 &, 3awr i9fzw agdy gar, afew gAY waat fear 2 f& 9q mrzae.
TI1ES F@T AT AT 3AF g afaa
F AT BTIT | WA H gw /A
Y At qn qifs az fwad grew &
AT AT AT |

Wt T famw qrgme AT
i\ mra-ang agt agy W, FEA-
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YT FT qUTOF A T W@ &1 A9
i e arg amg § |

it fawm gA aww : AY @ATE FT 9w Agr fear mar & Wl o srare fzar ot mar 2, ga¥ S @z aft amarqar ¢ fF ww aw wrfEw THFT ferft ggae @ S ! &
ax feqidge dare #T & 3w

T6 AT-92F 9T 4, @ IATT QR
TH 9T T qF FIGAE F1 /gy ?

tar At @ fE #1998 F qz
WY TH Q¥ FT7ATEY AEY g1 REY &, W«
fx 707 37 § TrOIEee 9139 AR
7 AT wgren wifafesen aad &
faas ferdh srgane g1 9F1 8, 98 %9
A% Tas 97 @ qa AR faasr feey gz Ady g 2, g 9 a%
AT 1T TAT-GET 9T 2@l FIgA
7 feqenz g ¥ fq=r7 T &
Fq AF 9 9T FIIIE) ®F A0a97 ?

st wrrrg whw wE fafisa w7 AT FATAT AT qFAT o

Y FAY TR qurEY | F47 A aqrar
AT 7 7 ag :1 a9 48y 2 qAT
ag A9 2 Y ag AT AgY &, F:E
¥ 21 g w1 =gy fF awg
qATT |

Wt ATATe w® § S99 F1
wAlT w7 Jigal g f faadt ow gU FT A, T4T

it wArow ana - fafw g4 o qg 1% 991 AE &1 g @ @AY
AT T da79 2, TI7 a1 F=\T 2,
W9 WA FI AHY §B T a7
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off fawq gATT TEW : RGN FT
T qIRAT £, | 9I«, 2 A4, 3,
QI IT 4 917 7

st JAMIg Y@ ;. Fa9r Z0EH
FqE &

(smgwiw)
WEIW WERQ ¢ AITT 3T A

st T fawte qiwaw o ag J919
2 9% | FiediggeT ¥ gafas g aw
Y T ferdt & sl AaaY i@
oA Ater 2 afea faga AwEra
FIAFIT g1 W@ & 98 91T & 917 T8
qusy ¥ gPF F ) ;T 36 LM &
arg ot fgegear @1 afans ferdy @
gt & faqsr #12 ¥ 94ifzd i
@ g% | gfz aAt wgien A 5
Z, @ & wrA Far ) gTEIT A 1
fea¥e famar ag fordt ®iv s awil ®
qrq qrg frwadr arfzm

sft sartw #wYaw o A OTEr AT
Fgr £ & o 207 MT fg=dy @ ame
AT 97 1@ FA | (maw)

st N fasw wraaw . 4 Afa-
9T F AR AYB(E |

st WAMATY AYSIE SfaurT &0 fgedt zimaEA @ 9FT 1 (TmaEW)

ot vw femw qgaw o & A qaT9 981 2 fF qar gfaum & ferdy FATL KT FIE § qregar § oar q@¥

it s W o aal A

it T faow quew o AEY %\I
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(ramam), #a71 £¢ § fegedt & &' fqama
#1 agea faar srar & ar gy ?

s TomIe RYAET mEs) @
12 § fgelt & g fawrm &1 w"rszar
Zar 2 ?

WY TR fame qeEe o ALY wgiaq, /A ggiay F wq.q Agr faa@m
2 3Aq 9919 9 & fag sfgm

qeLer wWelew : 3 AT HOAET
FAEIT T 7 |

Far fesdt amA agsAEfer 2
ar g7 ?

st WA=y F{AS - FEEISGAA F
FAAT Y agA 724 21 qFT T AfFq WA A 0F arg wigw gidr Afen fr siediegra oFraEr T W61 HET-
g IAAT 41, AZ F AT H FA4T ar AR I AT AN F FEAET 07
FRAGUE 1ATEHET T FEAEUT F
ZEq@a ¢ | 3T TN TAA FT FRA
fg=Y & zim~oA %7 fgar &1 @S
HIE Y wAIET AT FWT 9B IF g7 (wwwanw)

st v fa@w qigma - 7.2 fa@g
9T ®Y "wEgar A 2 ?

Wt TRAIY AIAET mEA - JIFIT
T @ aviwr frar 3, w1 FE AW
Aret & av Ag ?

MR. SPEAKER : The Question Hour is over. We shall take it up later.

SHRI CHANDRAJIT YADAV : Let him give a reply, Sir.
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MR. SPEAKER : It will take time, st ymmEa mest o & SEAT wrgaT § f @71 s@EwT & usgfa,
o wHF yAIR, A feidy awa &
Fgshae fEar ar ar A8, segi 39 q7 zEqEa fam g ar 7@ |

st v fas qrgav ;. 36 8/A
F FIg ¥ 3§ AE WAIF AL FT aATT |

ALY WEIIT : za% gw aa mifas
Z ) TH% AsIT s AT A g7

st vw faeng qrgata @ #§ qEAAT argaT § 7 e qierEE &3 g
Ful fgedt FRAZgma #1 7.2 4 #gq faam grag ?

SHRI CHANDRAIJIT YADAV : The simple question is whether the Hindi version has been authenticated or not.

SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN : Let the Ministry reply to that.

MR. SPEAKER : Let him fully prepare himself. We shall ask him later.
The Question Hour is over ..

SHRI RATANSINH RAIDA: It is a very important and basic 1ssue ..

{ Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : 1 will verify it and then we shall talk about it. Let me

verify it, 2@ T 38 qIT & arT £ )

AN HON. MEMBER : You direct

L.im to make a statement.

MR. SPEAKER : Let me go into it.

ot wAOR AT . AT AW ST
%] Ja1a faeargq |

PHALGUNA 9, 1905 (SAKA)

Written Answers 34

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Solution of the disputes between the brick Kiln owners and workers

*42. SHRI DAYA RAM SHAKYA :
SHRI S.B. SIDNAL :

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

(a) the dctails of the disputes between the Kiln owners and Kiln workers ;

(b) the details of demands of Kiln workers as well as of Kiln owners and reasons why Government have not been able to resolve the matter so far ; and

(¢) how much more time Sovernment are likely to take in resolving the disputes and ensuring re-commissioning of Kilns ?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHR1 VEEREN-
DRA PATIL) (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

The All India Brick and Tile Manu. facturers Federation has been representing to the Government for granting the brick kiln industry exemption from the provi. sion of certain Central Labour Laws, viz. Bonded Labour System (Abolition)
Act, 1976, Inter-State Migrant Workmen (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act, 1979, Factories Act,
1948, Employees Provident Fund and Miscellancous Provisions Act, 1952
Contract Labour (Regulation ami Abolition) Act, 1970 etc., in consideration of the peculiar conditions obtaining in the industry. The brick kiln operations which normally commence after the rainy season did not so commence in the States of Punjab, Haryana, U.P, Bihar and Union Territory of Delhi during 1983-84 as per schedule, pending a decision on the representation of the Federation, This rendered the workers who would have been ordinarily employed in the brick kilns, unemployed. There

